1	ROB BONTA		
2	Attorney General of California ANDREW M. STEINHEIMER		
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General Brent O. Jex		
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 235261		
5	1300 I Street, Suite 125 P.O. Box 944255		
6	Sacramento, CA 94244-2550 Telephone: (916) 210-7864		
7	Fax: (916) 327-8643 E-mail: Brent.Jex@doj.ca.gov		
8	Attorneys for Plaintiff Board of Barbering & Cosmetology		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
10	COUNTY OF PLACER		
11			
12			
13	COSMETOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF	Case No. S-CV-0050066	
14	CONSUMER AFFAIRS, STATE OF S	STIPULATION FOR ENTRY OF UDGMENT AND PERMANENT	
15	Plaintiff,	NJUNCTION (Code of Civ. Proc. § 664.6)	
16	v.		
17			
18	RANDY WAYNE MITCHELL, an individual; and		
19	DOES 1-35, inclusive,		
20	Defendants.		
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
l	1	'	

1	total amount of \$25,000, payable in 12 equal monthly payments, with the first payment due on the	
2	1st day of the month following the Effective Date of this Settlement Agreement.	
3		
4	The foregoing is agreed to by:	
5		
6		DATE.
7	Kristy Underwood, as Executive Officer of the Board of Barbering and Cosmetology	DATE:
8	Board of Barbering and Cosmetology	
9		
10	Randy Wayne Mitchell, individually and doing business	DATE:
11	as "Upper Cut Barber Shop" and "Upper Cut Social Club"	
12		
13	Annuaved as conforming to the agreement of the neutice	~~
14	Approved as conforming to the agreement of the parties	<b>S:</b>
15		
16 17	Brent O. Jex, Esq.	DATE:
18	Attorney for Plaintiff Board of Barbering and Cosmetology	
19	Bourd of Burovining und Cosmoloring	
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	_	